



Stamp Duty (Exemption) (No. 6) Order 2021



- Under the Exemption Order, The Minister exempts instrument of loan or financing agreement for the PENJANA Tourism Financing Facility approved under Bank Negara Malaysia's Fund executed between a participating financial institution with the small and medium enterprises from stamp duty.
 - "small and medium enterprises" has the same meaning assigned to it under section 2 of the Small and Medium Industries Development Corporation Act 1995 [Act 539].

10/04/23

CS & Co [Chartered Accountants]

Stamp Duty (Exemption) (No. 6) Order 2021



- The exemption:
 - shall only apply to the instrument of loan or financing agreement executed pursuant to a letter of offer issued by the participating financial institution on or after 30 July 2020 but not later than 31 December 2021; and
 - Subject to condition that the instrument of loan and financing agreement is accompanied by a letter of offer from the *participating financial institution* to the small and medium enterprises which states the approval of the loan or financing facility

10/04/2

CCS & Co [Chartered Accountants]

Participating Financial Institution



- Affin Bank Berhad/Affin Islamic Bank Berhad
- Alliance Bank Malaysia Berhad/Alliance Islamic Bank Berhad;
- AmBank (M) Berhad/AmBank Islamic Berhad;
- Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad
- Bank Simpanan Nasional;
- CIMB Bank Berhad/CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad
- Hong Leong Bank Berhad/Hong Leong Islamic Bank
- Malayan Banking Berhad/Maybank Islamic Berhad
- Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad
- Public Bank Berhad/Public Islamic Bank Berhad
- RHB Bank Berhad/RHB Islamic Bank Berhad; and
- Small Medium Enterprise Development Bank Malaysia Berhad (SME Bank)

10/04/21

CCS & Co [Chartered Accountants]



For further consultation, please contact:

Chin Chee Seng
Partner
+6012 365 4331
csching@ccs-co.com

Wong Woel Teng
Audit Partner
+6017 239 8233
woelteng@ccs-co.com

Jared Low
Assurance Director
+6018 763 4813
jared@ccs-co.com

CCCS & Co

© 2021 CCS All rights reserved. Not for further distribution without the permission of CCS & Co. "CCS" refers to the network of member firms of CCS & Co. The information contained in the slides represents the views of CCS and does not constitute the provision of professional advise of any kind. The information into the slides is based on our interpretation of existing legislation as at the published date. While CCS makes reasonable efforts to provided is complete, accurate, up to date or non-misleading. The information provided herein should not be used as a substitute for consultation with professional advisers. Before making any decision or halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when we halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when we halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when here is a from this gard action, you should consult a professional advisers when he making any decision or halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when he halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when he making any decision or halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when he halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when he halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when he halfing any action, you should consult a professional advisers when he halfing a young action or you should consult a professional advisers when he halfing a young action or young action or refraining from action as a result form consoled to decide a young action or young action or you when the provision of young actions or young action or refraining from action as a result form consoled to decide a young action or young action or young action or young acti